# OP \$1415.00 539485

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALCO DOORS, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
B & C FASTENERS, INC.		12/18/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
BAILEY LUMBER & SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BEP/LYMAN, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
DARBY DOORS, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
DESERT LUMBER - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
FELDMAN LUMBER - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
GBS BUILDING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HINES BUILDING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
JOHN H. MYERS & SON - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KENTUCKY INDIANA LUMBER - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
LAMPERT YARDS - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
LUMBER SPECIALTIES - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ROSEN MATERIALS, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0574

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHELLY ENTERPRISES - US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TOTAL TRIM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
UNIVERSAL SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY-US LBM, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
US LBM RIDOUT HOLDINGS, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC
Street Address:	745 7th Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5394859	ALCO DOORS
Registration Number:	5390349	B&C FASTENERS INC. SERVICE IS OUR NUMBER
Registration Number:	5973069	PRO-JOIST TE
Registration Number:	5400806	BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY
Registration Number:	5286449	CABFIT
Registration Number:	4559348	CARPENTRYTIME
Registration Number:	4960021	FRAMEIT
Registration Number:	5011453	FRAMERITE
Registration Number:	5391267	KEYSTONE REPORT
Registration Number:	3331347	LUMBERTIME
Registration Number:	4960008	MILLWORKTIME
Registration Number:	3760637	TRIMIT
Registration Number:	3155087	TRUSSTIME
Registration Number:	5404816	BOS
Registration Number:	5285901	BUILT ON SAFETY
Registration Number:	5095456	TRIMWRIGHTS
Registration Number:	5400733	BSA BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION THE PROF

Registration Number: 5784774   DARBY DOORS, LLC	Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:         5234612         FASTENER PROS           Registration Number:         5446092         EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY SINGLE SOURCE           Registration Number:         5605076         FL FELDMAN LUMBER           Registration Number:         5605076         FL FELDMAN LUMBER           Registration Number:         5683646         HINES           Registration Number:         4593856         SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         582273         MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS           Registration Number:         5411192         K-I LUMBER BUILDING MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5411192         K-I LUMBER           Registration Number:         6033033         LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS           Registration Number:         5599860         LUMBER SPECIALTIES           Registration Number:         5479123         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5479123         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         547623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         547623         TOTAL TRIM, LC           Registration Number:         5479253         ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B           Registration Number:         5217915         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I	Registration Number:	5784774	DARBY DOORS, LLC			
Registration Number:         5446092         EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY SINGLE SOURCE           Registration Number:         5605076         FL FELDMAN LUMBER           Registration Number:         5690088         GBS BUILDING SUPPLY           Registration Number:         5683646         HINES           Registration Number:         5682273         MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS           Registration Number:         584273         MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS           Registration Number:         5411192         K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5949039         L LAMPERT LUMBER           Registration Number:         6033033         LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS           Registration Number:         5749123         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5749123         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         547623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         547623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         5486494         U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO           Registration Number:         5429715         ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5219715         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I           Registration Number:         5184751         ELEVATIONS CABINETR	Registration Number:	5579942	DESERT COMPANIES			
Registration Number:         5605076         FL FELDMAN LUMBER           Registration Number:         5590088         GBS BUILDING SUPPLY           Registration Number:         5683646         HINES           Registration Number:         5582273         MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS           Registration Number:         5582273         MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS           Registration Number:         5411192         K-I LUMBER BUILDING MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5949039         L LAMPERT LUMBER           Registration Number:         8033033         LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS           Registration Number:         5599860         LUMBER SPECIALTIES           Registration Number:         5749123         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5416112         SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MI           Registration Number:         547623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         5436484         U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO           Registration Number:         5446640         ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B           Registration Number:         5219715         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I           Registration Number:         5184751         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL           Registration Number: <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>5234612</th> <th>FASTENER PROS</th>	Registration Number:	5234612	FASTENER PROS			
Registration Number:   5590088   GBS BUILDING SUPPLY	Registration Number:	5446092	EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY SINGLE SOURCE			
Registration Number:         5683646         HINES           Registration Number:         4593856         SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         5582273         MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS           Registration Number:         3371430         K-I           Registration Number:         5411192         K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5494039         L LAMPERT LUMBER           Registration Number:         6033033         LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS           Registration Number:         5599860         LUMBER SPECIALTIES           Registration Number:         5416112         SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MI           Registration Number:         5457623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         5179253         ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5446640         ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5219715         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I           Registration Number:         5447443         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY · DESIGN · SOLUTION           Registration Number:         5184752         ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB           Registration Number:         5609893         GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5746397	Registration Number:	5605076	FL FELDMAN LUMBER			
Registration Number:         4593856         SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         5582273         MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS           Registration Number:         3371430         K-I           Registration Number:         5449039         L LAMPER & BUILDING MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5949039         L LAMPERT LUMBER           Registration Number:         5599860         LUMBER SPECIALTIES           Registration Number:         5749123         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5749123         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5416112         SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MI           Registration Number:         5457623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         5457623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         5179253         ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5446640         ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B           Registration Number:         5247443         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL           Registration Number:         5184752         ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB           Registration Number:         5609893         GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         54639	Registration Number:	5590088	GBS BUILDING SUPPLY			
Registration Number:         5582273         MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS           Registration Number:         3371430         K-I           Registration Number:         5411192         K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5949039         L LAMPERT LUMBER           Registration Number:         6033033         LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS           Registration Number:         5749123         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5446112         SHELLYS LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MI           Registration Number:         5457623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         5384894         U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO           Registration Number:         5479253         ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5446640         ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B           Registration Number:         5219715         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I           Registration Number:         5184751         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL           Registration Number:         5179254         ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB           Registration Number:         5609893         GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5823278         LOFT PLUS CABINETRY           Registration	Registration Number:	5683646	HINES			
Registration Number:         3371430         K-I           Registration Number:         5411192         K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5949039         L LAMPERT LUMBER           Registration Number:         6033033         LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS           Registration Number:         5599860         LUMBER SPECIALTIES           Registration Number:         5416112         ROSEN MATERIALS           Registration Number:         5457623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         5457623         TOTAL TRIM, LLC           Registration Number:         5179253         ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5446640         ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B           Registration Number:         5219715         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I           Registration Number:         5184751         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL           Registration Number:         5184752         ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL           Registration Number:         5184752         ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB           Registration Number:         5609893         GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS           Registration Number:         5746397         LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS           Registration Number: <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4593856</th> <th>SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS</th>	Registration Number:	4593856	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:5411192K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALSRegistration Number:5949039L LAMPERT LUMBERRegistration Number:6033033LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORSRegistration Number:5599860LUMBER SPECIALTIESRegistration Number:5749123ROSEN MATERIALSRegistration Number:5416112SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MIRegistration Number:5457623TOTAL TRIM, LLCRegistration Number:5384894U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CORegistration Number:5179253ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5446640ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY BRegistration Number:5219715ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-IRegistration Number:5247443ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLRegistration Number:5184751ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLRegistration Number:5184752ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABRegistration Number:5179254ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABCRegistration Number:5746397LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5823278LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER	Registration Number:	5582273	MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS			
Registration Number:5949039L LAMPERT LUMBERRegistration Number:6033033LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORSRegistration Number:5599860LUMBER SPECIALTIESRegistration Number:5749123ROSEN MATERIALSRegistration Number:5416112SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MIRegistration Number:5457623TOTAL TRIM, LLCRegistration Number:5384894U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CORegistration Number:5179253ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5446640ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY BRegistration Number:5219715ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-IRegistration Number:5247443ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLRegistration Number:5184751ELEVATIONS CABINETRY DESIGN · SOLUTIONRegistration Number:5184752ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABRegistration Number:579254ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABCRegistration Number:5746397LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5823278LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM INIVERSITYRegistration Number:589637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	3371430	K-I			
Registration Number:6033033LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORSRegistration Number:5599860LUMBER SPECIALTIESRegistration Number:5749123ROSEN MATERIALSRegistration Number:5416112SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MIRegistration Number:5457623TOTAL TRIM, LLCRegistration Number:5384894U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CORegistration Number:5179253ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5446640ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY BRegistration Number:5219715ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-IRegistration Number:5247443ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLRegistration Number:5184751ELEVATIONS CABINETRY OBSIGN SOLUTIONRegistration Number:5184752ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABRegistration Number:5179254ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABCRegistration Number:5609893GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5823278LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5894343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5411192	K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS			
Registration Number: 5599860 LUMBER SPECIALTIES Registration Number: 5749123 ROSEN MATERIALS Registration Number: 5416112 SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MI Registration Number: 5457623 TOTAL TRIM, LLC Registration Number: 5384894 UUNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO Registration Number: 5179253 ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5446640 ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B Registration Number: 5219715 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I Registration Number: 5247443 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL Registration Number: 5184751 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY OESIGN SOLUTION Registration Number: 5184752 ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB Registration Number: 5179254 ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB Registration Number: 5609893 GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5746397 LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 4867890 NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS Registration Number: 4731458 THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR B Registration Number: 5174477 U.S. LBM Registration Number: 5816423 U.S. LBM 1 Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5949039	L LAMPERT LUMBER			
Registration Number: 5749123 ROSEN MATERIALS Registration Number: 5416112 SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MI Registration Number: 5457623 TOTAL TRIM, LLC Registration Number: 5384894 U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO Registration Number: 5179253 ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5446640 ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B Registration Number: 5219715 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I Registration Number: 5247443 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL Registration Number: 5184751 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY DESIGN SOLUTION Registration Number: 5184752 ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB Registration Number: 5179254 ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABC Registration Number: 5609893 GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5746397 LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 4867890 NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS Registration Number: 4731458 THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR B Registration Number: 5174477 U.S. LBM Registration Number: 5816423 U.S. LBM 1 Registration Number: 5694343 US LBM UNIVERSITY Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	6033033	LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS			
Registration Number:5416112SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MIRegistration Number:5457623TOTAL TRIM, LLCRegistration Number:5384894U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CORegistration Number:5179253ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5446640ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY BRegistration Number:5219715ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-IRegistration Number:5247443ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLRegistration Number:5184751ELEVATIONS CABINETRY · DESIGN · SOLUTIONRegistration Number:5184752ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABRegistration Number:5179254ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABCRegistration Number:5609893GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5746397LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5823278LOFT PLUS CABINETRYRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM IRegistration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5599860	LUMBER SPECIALTIES			
Registration Number:5457623TOTAL TRIM, LLCRegistration Number:5384894U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CORegistration Number:5179253ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5446640ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY BRegistration Number:5219715ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-IRegistration Number:52474443ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLRegistration Number:5184751ELEVATIONS CABINETRY DESIGN · SOLUTIONRegistration Number:5184752ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABRegistration Number:5179254ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABCRegistration Number:5609893GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5746397LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5749123	ROSEN MATERIALS			
Registration Number: 5384894 U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO Registration Number: 5179253 ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5446640 ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B Registration Number: 5219715 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I Registration Number: 5247443 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL Registration Number: 5184751 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY DESIGN SOLUTION Registration Number: 5184752 ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB Registration Number: 5179254 ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABC Registration Number: 5609893 GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5746397 LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5823278 LOFT PLUS CABINETRY Registration Number: 4467890 NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS Registration Number: 5212820 THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION Registration Number: 5174477 U.S. LBM Registration Number: 5816423 U.S. LBM 1 Registration Number: 5694343 US LBM UNIVERSITY Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5416112	SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MI			
Registration Number: 5179253 ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5446640 ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B Registration Number: 5219715 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I Registration Number: 5247443 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL Registration Number: 5184751 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY · DESIGN · SOLUTION Registration Number: 5184752 ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB Registration Number: 5179254 ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB Registration Number: 5609893 GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5746397 LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5823278 LOFT PLUS CABINETRY Registration Number: 4867890 NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS Registration Number: 5212820 THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION Registration Number: 5174477 U.S. LBM Registration Number: 5816423 U.S. LBM 1 Registration Number: 5694343 US LBM UNIVERSITY Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5457623	TOTAL TRIM, LLC			
Registration Number: 5446640 ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B Registration Number: 5219715 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I Registration Number: 5247443 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL Registration Number: 5184751 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & DESIGN SOLUTION Registration Number: 5184752 ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB Registration Number: 5179254 ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABC Registration Number: 5609893 GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5746397 LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5823278 LOFT PLUS CABINETRY Registration Number: 4867890 NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS Registration Number: 4731458 THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR B Registration Number: 5174477 U.S. LBM FOUNDATION Registration Number: 5816423 U.S. LBM 1 Registration Number: 5694343 US LBM UNIVERSITY Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5384894	U UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO			
Registration Number:5219715ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-IRegistration Number:5247443ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLRegistration Number:5184751ELEVATIONS CABINETRY · DESIGN · SOLUTIONRegistration Number:5184752ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABRegistration Number:5179254ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABCRegistration Number:5609893GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5746397LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5823278LOFT PLUS CABINETRYRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5179253	ELEVATIONS			
Registration Number: 5247443 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELL Registration Number: 5184751 ELEVATIONS CABINETRY · DESIGN · SOLUTION Registration Number: 5184752 ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB Registration Number: 5179254 ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABC Registration Number: 5609893 GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5746397 LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5823278 LOFT PLUS CABINETRY Registration Number: 4867890 NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS Registration Number: 4731458 THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR B Registration Number: 5212820 THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION Registration Number: 5174477 U.S. LBM Registration Number: 5816423 U.S. LBM 1 Registration Number: 5694343 US LBM UNIVERSITY Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5446640	ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY B			
Registration Number:5184751ELEVATIONS CABINETRY · DESIGN · SOLUTIONRegistration Number:5184752ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABRegistration Number:5179254ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABCRegistration Number:5609893GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5746397LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5823278LOFT PLUS CABINETRYRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5219715	ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I			
Registration Number:5184752ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABRegistration Number:5179254ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABCRegistration Number:5609893GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5746397LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5823278LOFT PLUS CABINETRYRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5247443				
Registration Number: 5179254 ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABC Registration Number: 5609893 GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5746397 LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5823278 LOFT PLUS CABINETRY Registration Number: 4867890 NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS Registration Number: 4731458 THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR B Registration Number: 5212820 THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION Registration Number: 5174477 U.S. LBM Registration Number: 5816423 U.S. LBM 1 Registration Number: 5694343 US LBM UNIVERSITY Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5184751	ELEVATIONS CABINETRY · DESIGN · SOLUTION			
Registration Number:5609893GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5746397LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONSRegistration Number:5823278LOFT PLUS CABINETRYRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5184752	ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CAB			
Registration Number: 5746397 LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS Registration Number: 5823278 LOFT PLUS CABINETRY Registration Number: 4867890 NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS Registration Number: 4731458 THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR B Registration Number: 5212820 THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION Registration Number: 5174477 U.S. LBM Registration Number: 5816423 U.S. LBM 1 Registration Number: 5694343 US LBM UNIVERSITY Registration Number: 5897637 XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5179254				
Registration Number:5823278LOFT PLUS CABINETRYRegistration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5609893	GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS			
Registration Number:4867890NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETSRegistration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5746397	LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS			
Registration Number:4731458THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BRegistration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5823278	LOFT PLUS CABINETRY			
Registration Number:5212820THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATIONRegistration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	4867890	NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS			
Registration Number:5174477U.S. LBMRegistration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	4731458	THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR B			
Registration Number:5816423U.S. LBM 1Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5212820	THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION			
Registration Number:5694343US LBM UNIVERSITYRegistration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5174477	U.S. LBM			
Registration Number:5897637XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIPRegistration Number:5305628RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY	Registration Number:	5816423	U.S. LBM 1			
Registration Number: 5305628 RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY		5694343	US LBM UNIVERSITY			
	Registration Number:	5897637	XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP			
Registration Number: 5284482 WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY	Registration Number:	5305628	RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY			
·			WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY			
Registration Number: 3905918 WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY	Registration Number:	3905918	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3905919	WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4756

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1305334 TM ABL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wenny Zhu	
SIGNATURE:	/Wenny Zhu/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page6.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page7.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page8.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page9.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page10.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL #page11.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page12.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page13.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement - ABL#page14.tif

# ABL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This ABL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, dated as of December 18, 2020 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of Barclays Bank PLC, as the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, replaced or refinanced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among BCPE ULYSSES BUYERCO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), BCPE ULYSSES MERGER SUB, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and after giving effect to the Target Merger, LBM ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto, BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent, and the other parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Holdings, the Borrower and any Subsidiaries of the Borrower that are or become a party thereto as Grantors, have executed and delivered the ABL Security Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2020 in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, replaced or refinanced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), or a supplement thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks, that are not Excluded Property; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders, the Swingline Lender and the Issuing Banks to make their respective Extensions of Credit to Holdings, the Borrower and the Subsidiaries, as applicable, and to induce one or more Cash Management Banks, Bank Product Providers or Hedge Banks to enter into Secured Cash Management Agreements, Secured Bank Product Agreements or Secured Hedge Agreements, respectively, with Holdings, the Borrower and/or the Restricted Subsidiaries, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Subject to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following property owned by such Grantor or in which such Grantor has any right title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations, but excluding the Excluded Property.
  - (i) the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and all extensions or renewals thereof, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, (iii) all rights, priorities and privileges related thereto, and (iv) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any

infringement, dilution or other violation or impairment thereof, including the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom.

Purpose. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by Grantor for the

purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

3.

- 4. <u>Termination or Release</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement or release of a Grantor in accordance with <u>Section 6.4</u> thereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor under this ABL Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic transmission), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to be originals and shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature pages follow]

#93954122v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers or representatives thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

ALCO DOORS, LLC B & C FASTENERS, INC. BAILEY LUMBER & SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC BEP/LYMAN, LLC BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION - US LBM, LLC DARBY DOORS, LLC DESERT LUMBER - US LBM, LLC EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC FELDMAN LUMBER - US LBM, LLC GBS BUILDING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC HINES BUILDING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC JOHN H. MYERS & SON - US LBM, LLC KENTUCKY INDIANA LUMBER - US LBM, LLC LAMPERT YARDS - US LBM, LLC LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS - US LBM, LLC LUMBER SPECIALTIES - US LBM, LLC ROSEN MATERIALS, LLC SHELLY ENTERPRISES – US LBM, LLC TOTAL TRIM, LLC UNIVERSAL SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY-US LBM, LLC

~	
By:	<u> </u>
Name:	Russell Jewett
Title:	Vice President
US LBI	M HOLDINGS, LLC
By:	
Name:	Patrick McGuiness
Title:	Executive Vice President and Financial Officer
US LBI	M RIDOUT HOLDINGS, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Patrick McGuiness Title: Vice President IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers or representatives thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

ALCO DOORS, LLC B & C FASTENERS, INC. BAILEY LUMBER & SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC BEP/LYMAN, LLC BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION - US LBM, LLC DARBY DOORS, LLC DESERT LUMBER - US LBM, LLC EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC FELDMAN LUMBER - US LBM, LLC GBS BUILDING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC HINES BUILDING SUPPLY - US LBM, LLC JOHN H. MYERS & SON - US LBM, LLC KENTUCKY INDIANA LUMBER - US LBM, LLC LAMPERT YARDS - US LBM, LLC LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS - US LBM, LLC LUMBER SPECIALTIES - US LBM, LLC ROSEN MATERIALS, LLC SHELLY ENTERPRISES – US LBM, LLC TOTAL TRIM, LLC UNIVERSAL SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY-US LBM, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Russell Jewett Title: Vice President

US LBM HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Patrick McGuiness

Title: Executive Vice President and Financial Officer

US LBM RIDOUT HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Patrick McGuiness

Title: Vice President

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as the Collateral Agent

Name: Tom Blouin

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

## U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner of Record
ALCO DOORS & Design ALCO DOORS	87/481,866	6/9/2017	5,394,859	2/6/2018	Registered	Alco Doors, LLC
B&C FASTENERS INC. SERVICE IS OUR NUMBER ONE PRODUCT. POWER FASTENING SYSTEMS & Design	87/486,165	6/13/2017	5,390,349	1/30/2018	Registered	B & C Fasteners, Inc.
PRO-JOIST TE	88/522,317	7/18/2019	5,973,069	1/28/2020	Registered	Bailey Lumber & Supply - US LBM, LLC
BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY & Design  College VIII  College Supply	87/532,212	7/18/2017	5,400,806	2/13/2018	Registered	Bellevue Builders Supply - US LBM, LLC
CABFIT	87/435,324	5/3/2017	5,286,449	9/12/2017	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
Carpentry Time	86/099,520	10/23/2013	4,559,348	7/1/2014	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
FRAMEIT	86/770,703	9/28/2015	4,960,021	5/17/2016	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
FRAMERITE	86/787,443	10/14/2015	5,011,453	8/2/2016	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
KEYSTONE REPORT	87/516,504	7/5/2017	5,391,267	1/30/2018	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
LUMBERTIME	78/687,483	8/8/2005	3,331,347	11/6/2007	Registered (Renewed)	BEP/Lyman, LLC
MILLWORKTIME	86/770,289	9/28/2015	4,960,008	5/17/2016	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
TRIMIT	77/788,857	7/24/2009	3,760,637	3/16/2010	Registered (Renewed)	BEP/Lyman, LLC
TRUSSTIME	78/548,505	1/17/2005	3,155,087	10/10/2006	Registered (Renewed)	BEP/Lyman, LLC

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner of Record
BOS & Design	87/348,551	2/24/2017	5,404,816	2/20/2018	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
BUILT ON SAFETY	87/348,525	2/24/2017	5,285,901	9/12/2017	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
TRIMWRIGHTS	87/019,676	4/29/2016	5,095,456	12/6/2016	Registered	BEP/Lyman, LLC
BSA BUILDING SUPPLY ASSOCIATION THE PROFESSIONALS CHOICE & Design	87/528,268	7/14/2017	5,400,733	2/13/2018	Registered	Building Supply Association - US LBM, LLC
DARBY DOORS, LLC & Design Darby	87/825,128	3/8/2018	5,784,774	6/25/2019	Registered	Darby Doors, LLC
DESERT COMPANIES & Design	87/817,522	3/2/2018	5,579,942	10/9/2018	Registered	Desert Lumber - US LBM, LLC
FASTENER PROS and Design	86/178,024	1/28/2014	5,234,612	7/4/2017	Registered	Desert Lumber - US LBM, LLC
EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY SINGLE SOURCE MATERIAL- LABOR - MANAGEMENT & Design EAST HAVEN BUILDERS SUPPLY SINGLE SOURCE	87/382,332	3/23/2017	5,446,092	4/17/2018	Registered	East Haven Builders Supply - US LBM, LLC

#93954122v3 **T** 

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner of Record
FELDMAN LUMBER FL & Design Feldman LUMBER	87/769,689	1/25/2018	5,605,076	11/13/2018	Registered	Feldman Lumber - US LBM, LLC
GBS BUILDING SUPPLY & Design  GBS BUILDING SUPPLY	87/841,126	3/20/2018	5,590,088	10/23/2018	Registered	GBS Building Supply - US LBM, LLC
HINES & Design	87/796,954	2/14/2018	5,683,646	2/26/2019	Registered	Hines Building Supply - US LBM, LLC
SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS	85/921,455	5/2/2013	4,593,856	8/26/2014	Registered	Hines Building Supply - US LBM, LLC
MYERS BUILDING PRODUCT SPECIALISTS & Design	87/711,501	12/7/2017	5,582,273	10/9/2018	Registered	John H. Myers & Son - US LBM, LLC
K-I	77/024,640	10/19/2006	3,371,430	1/22/2008	Registered (Renewed)	Kentucky Indiana Lumber - US LBM, LLC
K-I LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS & Design	87/493,058	6/16/2017	5,411,192	2/27/2018	Registered	Kentucky Indiana Lumber - US LBM, LLC
L LAMPERT LUMBER and Design	88/469,893	6/12/2019	5,949,039	12/31/2019	Registered	Lampert Yards - US LBM, LLC
LOUMAC DISTRIBUTORS and Design	88/618,117	9/16/2019	6,033,033	4/14/2020	Registered	LouMac Distributors - US LBM, LLC

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner of Record
LUMBER SPECIALTIES & Design LUMBER SPECIALTIES	87/826,111	3/8/2018	5,599,860	11/6/2018	Registered	Lumber Specialties - US LBM, LLC
ROSEN MATERIALS & Design ROSEN	88/055,269	7/27/2018	5,749,123	5/14/2019	Registered	Rosen Materials, LLC
SHELLY'S LUMBER - BUILDING SUPPLIES - MILLWORK QUALITY SINCE 1923 THE PRO'S CHOICE & Design	87/489,353	6/14/2017	5,416,112	3/6/2018	Registered	Shelly Enterprises – US LBM, LLC
TOTAL TRIM, LLC & Design Total Trim, LLC	87/565,915	8/11/2017	5,457,623	5/1/2018	Registered	Total Trim, LLC
UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO. & Design Universal Supply co	87/489,319	6/14/2017	5,384,894	1/23/2018	Registered	Universal Supply Company, LLC
ELEVATIONS	86/917,141	2/23/2016	5,179,253	4/11/2017	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
ELEVATIONS CABINET DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY BELLEVUE BUILDERS SUPPLY & Design ELEVATIONS CAGONEY DENION SCALEFICIONS	87/532,206	7/18/2017	5,446,640	4/17/2018	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner of Record
ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY K-I & Design ELEVATIONS	87/013,296	4/25/2016	5,219,715	6/6/2017	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
ELEVATIONS CABINETRY & MILLWORK BY SHELLYS & Design ELEVATIONS	87/013,366	4/25/2016	5,247,443	7/18/2017	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
ELEVATIONS CABINETRY DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY & Design ELEVATIONS	87/013,345	4/25/2016	5,184,751	4/18/2017	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
ELEVATIONS DESIGN SOLUTIONS BY MYERS CABINETRY FLOORING WINDOWS DOORS & Design ELEVATIONS	87/013,362	4/25/2016	5,184,752	4/18/2017	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
ELEVATIONS MILLWORK & CABINETRY BY ABC	86/917,151	2/23/2016	5,179,254	4/11/2017	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
GALLERY CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS & Design	87/672,944	11/6/2017	5,609,893	11/20/2018	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
LOFT CABINETRY BY ELEVATIONS & Design	87/589,926	8/30/2017	5,746,397	5/7/2019	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner of Record
LOFT PLUS CABINETRY & Design PLUS	88/100,866	8/31/2018	5,823,278	7/30/2019	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
NORTHERN CLASSIC CABINETS and Design northern CLASSIC CABINETS	86/357,694	8/5/2014	4,867,890	12/8/2015	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
THE TRUSTED RESOURCE FOR BUILDING YOUR BUSINESS	86/403,508	9/23/2014	4,731,458	5/5/2015	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
THE U.S. LBM FOUNDATION & Design US FOUNDATION	87/193,276	10/5/2016	5,212,820	5/30/2017	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
U.S. LBM & Design	86/903,589	2/10/2016	5,174,477	4/4/2017	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
U.S. LBM 1 & Design	87/432,778	5/2/2017	5,816,423	7/30/2019	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
US LBM UNIVERSITY (Stylized) US LBM UNIVERSITY	87/432,773	5/2/2017	5,694,343	3/12/2019	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC
XTREME TRUSS LEADERSHIP & Design	87/436,323	5/4/2017	5,897,637	10/29/2019	Registered	US LBM Holdings, LLC

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner of Record
RIDOUT LUMBER COMPANY & Design	87/345,009	2/22/2017	5,305,628	10/10/2017	Registered	US LBM Ridout Holdings, LLC
WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY & Design  isconsin BUILDING SUPPLY	87/295,718	1/10/2017	5,284,482	9/12/2017	Registered	Wisconsin Building Supply-US LBM, LLC
WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY	77/891,947	12/11/2009	3,905,918	1/11/2011	Registered (Supplemental Register)	Wisconsin Building Supply-US LBM, LLC DBA Wisconsin Building Supply
WISCONSIN BUILDING SUPPLY & Design  isconsin BUILDING SUPPLY	77/891,960	12/11/2009	3,905,919	1/11/2011	Registered (Supplemental Register)	Wisconsin Building Supply-US LBM, LLC DBA Wisconsin Building Supply

**RECORDED: 12/18/2020**